6
Accessories
Arium® Bagtanks
The most innovative tank system	- Integrated ventilation filter with non-return valve provides
reliable protection against CO2 pollution- High flexibility through the 4 rollers available as an option - Easy and fast exchange of the Arium® Bags- �High user safety due to the avoidance of cleaning
chemicals
Description
The pure water is stored in the innovative enclosed Arium®

US versions1
115 VAC (±10%), 60 Hz, 170 VA (max.)1
Operating temperature 2 °C – 35 °C at max. 80% relative
humidity
Storage temperature 5 °C – 45 °C at max. 80% relative
humidity
Water connection input
1 × ⅜” PLC quick-connect coupling
Water connection output
Bagtank 20 1 × ⅜” PLC quick-connect coupling
Bagtank 50, Bagtank 100 2 × ⅜” PLC quick-connect coupling
1 �Bagtank 20 is supplied without a pump as standard, pump optionally available
2 �Value only applies to Bagtank 20, dispensing site at the same height or lower than the tank outlet
3 �Note: The Arium® Bag is not included in the scope of delivery of the Arium® Bagtank
Order number Description
H2O-AOV-203 Arium® Bagtank 20 L, without pump,
1 pc
H2O-AOV-503 Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump
240 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-50-US3 Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump
115 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-50-W3 Arium® Bagtank 50 L, without pump,
1 pc
H2O-AOV-1003 Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump
240 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-100-US3 Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump
115 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-100-W3 Arium® Bagtank 100 L, without pump,
1 pc
H2O-ADP-20 Pump Arium® Bagtank 20 L, 240 VAC,
50 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-ADP-20-US Pump Arium® Bagtank 20 L, 115 VAC,
60 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-ATR Rollers for Arium® Bagtank 50 & bag-
tank 100, including fastening material,
4 pcs
H2O-CBS-20 Arium® 20 L Bag for Arium® 20 L
Bagtank, 2 pcs
H2O-CBS-50 Arium® 50 L Bag for Arium® 50 L and
100 L Bagtank, 2 pcs
H2O-ATB Wall mount for Arium® Bagtank 20,
1 pc